In addition to the general increase authorization to the Board 

of Directors in Art. 5.2, the shareholders’ meeting held on 24 

March 2026 also authorized the Board of Directors to decide 

on an increase in the company’s share capital in Class B 

shares by up to EUR 97,397 (euros ninety-seven thousand 

three hundred ninety-seven). This authorization shall be valid 

until 24 March 2031 and may be utilized in one or more 

instances. The authorization is intended to enable the Board 

of Directors to meet the company’s obligations under stock 

option agreements based on the company’s stock option plan